
P a g e  1 | 2 

TENDER NO. EC-PW-25-08 

Reconstruction of Waddell Street 

DATE: May 30th, 2025 

ADDENDUM #1 - FINAL 

This addendum will become part of the Tender No. EC-PW-25-08. 

PART 1 – CLARIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENT REVISIONS  

C1. An item and special provision have been added to the project for pre and 
post construction CCTV of the existing sanitary system. The intent is to confirm 
the condition of the existing sanitary sewer before and after construction. An 
updated bid form and revised special provision pages have been attached to this 
addendum. 

C2. An item has been added to account for a small amount of concrete sidewalk 
reinstatement at the tie-ins to existing. An item has also been added to provide 
tactile walking surface indicators at these reinstatements. An updated bid form 
has been attached to this addendum. 

PART 1 – QUESTIONS RECEIVED 

Q1. Can a Geotech report be provided? 

R1. There is no geotechnical report available for this project. 

Q2. Can the excess soils characterization report be provided in accordance with 
O.Reg 406/19 ? alternatively can the township provide a disposal location if the 
SCR is not available?

R2. An SCR is not available. As per Section 180.07.03 of the Special Provision 
for Excess Soil Management, excess soils shall be disposed of at the property 
across from 1225 Scott Road, Cardinal, Ontario. 



P a g e  2 | 2 

 

(A signed copy of this addendum must be included in Tender submission.) 
 
 
I /WE hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum. 
 
 
 
    
(Signature of Contractor)     (Company Name) 

 
 

PLEASE SIGN AND INSERT WITH TENDER SUBMISSION 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Reconstruction of Waddell Street  Form of Tender 6 
The Township of Edwardsburgh / Cardinal  TENDER NO.EC-PW-25-08 
 
 

  Greer Galloway, a division of Jp2g Consultants Inc
  May 2025  

Itemized Bid Form 
 

 

Item 

No.  

OPSS, 

SP 

Item Description  Unit  Quantity Unit Price 

($) 

Total Bid ($) 

1 SP Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1   

2 206, SP Earth Excavation, Grading  m3 603   

3 206 Rock Excavation, Grading 

(Provisional)  

m3 20   

4 310 Tack Coat m2 1081   

5 310, SP Hot Mix Asphalt 

Miscellaneous 

m2 81   

6 310, SP Hot Mix HL3 Asphalt, 

PGAC 58-34 

t 254   

7 314 Granular A  t 608   

8 314 Granular B, Type II t 785   

9 353 Concrete Curb & Gutter m 263   

10 353 Concrete Gutter Outlets each 1   

11 405 Pipe Subdrain m 240   

12 407 600 mm x 600 mm Concrete 

Catch Basins, Ditch Inlets 

each 3   

13 407 1200 mm Maintenance 

Holes 

each 2   

14 407, SP Breaking into Manholes, 

Catch Basins, Ditch Inlets, 

Culverts and Sewers 

each 1   

15 408 Rebuilding Maintenance 

Holes 

each 1   

16 408 Adjusting Maintenance 

Holes and Water Valves 

each 5   

17 410, SP 300 mm HDPE Storm Pipe m 105   

18 510, SP Removal of Asphalt 

Pavement, Full Depth  

m2 1047   

19 510, SP Removal of Asphalt 

Pavement, Partial Depth  

m2 24   

20 510, SP Removal of Pipes and 

Culverts 

m 95   



Reconstruction of Waddell Street Form of Tender 7 
The Township of Edwardsburgh / Cardinal TENDER NO.EC-PW-25-08 

Greer Galloway, a division of Jp2g Consultants Inc
May 2025 

21 510, SP Removal of Concrete 

Sidewalk 

m2 185 

22 510, SP Removal of Maintenance 

Holes, Catch Basins, Ditch 

Inlets and Valve Chambers 

ea 4 

23 706 Temporary Traffic Control 

Signs 

LS 1 

24 710, SP Pavement Marking LS 1 

25 802 Topsoil, Imported m3 38 

26 803 Sod m2 233 

27 805, SP Temporary Erosion and 

Sediment Control Measures 

LS 1 

28 180, SP Management of Excess Soil m3 894 

29 410, SP Removal and Replacement 

of Existing 100 mm Sanitary 

Services (Provisional) 

ea 1 

30 409, SP CCTV Inspection LS 1 

31 351 Concrete Sidewalk m2 6 

32 351 Tactile Walking Surface 

Indicators 

ea 2 

The Township of Edwardsburgh/Cardinal has the right to eliminate any or all sections of the 

project (in the itemized bid form) at any time after Tender Closing without penalty.  

The Tenderer hereby offers to complete the work specified for Tender No. EC-PW-25-08 for the 

following prices: 

Sub-Total $ 

HST $ 

TOTAL COST $ 

HST REGISTRATION NO.          

6. I/We agree that this offer is to continue open to acceptance until the formal Contract is executed by

the successful tenderer for the said work or until forty-five (45) calendar days after the said opening,

whichever event first occurs; and that the Corporation may, at any time within that period, without

notice, accept this tender whether any other tender has been previously accepted or not.

7. I/WE agree that if I/WE withdraw this tender before the Council of the said corporation shall have

considered the tenders and awarded the Contract, the amount of the deposit accompanying this

tender shall be forfeited to the Corporation.



Reconstruction of Waddell Street  Special Provisions 16 
The Township of Edwardsburgh/Cardinal TENDER NO. EC-PW-25-08 

 
 

 Greer Galloway, a division of Jp2g Consultants Inc 
May 2025 

410.09  MEASUREMENT FOR PAYMENT 

 

410.09.01.02 Service Connections 

 

Clause 410.09.01.02 is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the addition of the following:  

 

For measurement purposes, a count shall be made of the number of services replaced from the main to the 

property line. Payment shall be by each and shall include the removal and replacement of the existing 

service.  

 

 

Special Provision  

Item #30 

CCTV Inspection  
 

The provisions of OPSS 409 shall apply to this item with the following amendments: 

 

SCOPE 

 

This item shall cover a CCTV inspection of the existing sanitary sewer and laterals at each of the 

following milestones:  

 

a) Prior to any construction activities.  

b) Immediately prior to completion of paving. 

 

The intent of this work shall be to assess for any damage to the existing sanitary main or laterals that may 

have occurred during construction.  

 

409.07.02  Pipeline Cleaning  

 

Clause 409.07.02 is amended by the addition of the following:  

 

Sewers shall be cleaned and flushed by the Contractor immediately prior to CCTV inspection.  

 

409.09   MEASUREMENT FOR PAYMENT  

 

Clause 409.09 is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the addition of the following:  

 

Payment for CCTV inspection shall be by lump sum and shall be inclusive of all work, including cleaning 

and flushing, as indicated by OPSS 409. The Contractor shall assume that the entirety of the sanitary main 

on Waddell Street will require inspection, as well as all service laterals.  

 

Payment by lump sum shall be inclusive of completing the CCTV inspections at all stated milestones.  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Reconstruction of Waddell Street  Special Provisions 17 
The Township of Edwardsburgh/Cardinal TENDER NO. EC-PW-25-08 

 
 

 Greer Galloway, a division of Jp2g Consultants Inc 
May 2025 

409.10.01  BASIS OF PAYMENT 

 

Clause 409.10.01 is amended by the addition of the following:  

 

Payment shall be made at the following intervals for CCTV inspection: 

• 50% upon completion of the deliverables, including Final Documentation, for the pre-

construction inspection.  

• 50% upon completion of the deliverables, including Final Documentation, for the pre-paving 

inspection. 


	Tender No. #EC-PW-25-08- Addendum 1
	Div 2 Reconstruction of Waddell Street –  Form of Tender - ADD #1
	Div 5 Reconstruction of Waddell Street - Special Provisions - ADD #1



